
Rule 4.34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) and 

address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 

address and reference (if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

5.95/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

[__ 06237620 ] 

(a) P C Couriers Limited 

| (b) Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 
of Mazars LLP 
Clifton Down House 
Beaufort Buildings 
Clifton 
Bristol, BS8 4AN 

The liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 24 February 2015 

sores LH Eau 

Date 11/03/2015 

PCC001 

P C Couriers Limited 

Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 
Mazars LLP 
Clifton Down House 

Beaufort Buildings 
Clifton 
Bristol, BS8 4AN 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

uum 

For Official Use 

43/03/2015 #338 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

P C Couriers Limited 

on the 24 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name CQ Casini : 

soe ot tae 
Dated du lo2lrow 



P C Couriers Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 24 February'2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Furniture & Equipment 500 00 250 00 

Motor Vehicles 1,700 00 900 00 

Book Debts 572 00 Uncertain 

Overdrawn Director's Loan Account 237,254 00 Uncertain 

Fuel Deposit 16,511 66 16,511 66 

Uncharged assets 

17,661 66 Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

weno reasl-nee : Date_ 2elo2zl 2aix 



P C Couriers Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 24 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,661 66 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,661 66 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

17,661 66 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,532 33 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,129 33 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Lloyds Bank plc 23,548 58 
23,548 58 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (12,419 25) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,532 33 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,532 33 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 6,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 97,664 60 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 39,482 82 

Lease Creditors 72,536 36 
215,683 78 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (209,151 45) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 12,419 25 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (221,570 70) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (221,572 70) 

Date_2e¢\o2 215 Signature COME ry 




